in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2)

""' r-
of regulation 8.

8. Declaration by the acquirer, that the Not Applicable (since shares are proposed
acquisition price would not be higher by more to be gifted)
than 25% of the price computed m point 6
or point 7 as applicable.

9. i. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor Enclosed as per Annexure- 1
and transferee have comp I ied (During 3 years
prior to the date of proposed acquisition) I will
comply with applicable disclosure requirements
in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011
(corresponding provisions of the repealed
Takeover Regulation, 1997)
ii. The aforesaid disclosures made during
previous 3 years prior to the date of proposed
acquisition to be furnished.

10. Declaration by the acquirer that aJI the Enclosed as per Annexure- 1
conditions specified under regu lation I 0( I )(a)
with respect to exemptions has been duly
complied with.

II Shareholding detai ls Before the After P roposed
proposed Transaction
transaction
No. of %w.r.t No.of %
shares total shares/ w.r.t

/voting share voting total
rights capital rights share

capital
of TC

a. Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)
1. Manish Gupta 75171056 32.78% 120171056 52.40%

(Proposed Transferee)
2. Shilpa Gupta 14170218 6.18% 14 l70218 6. 18%

3. Shreyaan Gupta 7022000 3.06% 4485385 3.06%

4. Jupiter Corporate Services Limited 102774 0.04% 102774 0.04%

b. Seller
Sulochana Gupta 49952936 21.78% 4952936 2. 16%

(Proposed Transferor)
Tota l 146418984 63.84% 146418984 63.84%

' ~
~ nish Gupta

hature of the acquirer

Pia le : Ahmedabad
Date : 20.06.2022

From:
Manish Gupta
23, 24, 25, Kalhaar Exotica,
Ashwamegh Co Operative Society, Sola,
Ahmedabad - 380060

Date: 20th June, 2022

To,
The General Manager- Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla
Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Ref.:- Symbol GAEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

To,
The General Manager- Market
Operations
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref.:- Security Code: 524226